Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jacob Hendrik Obbo Hazewinkel	01/04/2008
Johannes Wouterus van Groenestijn	01/04/2008
Koen Peter Henri Meesters	01/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nederlandse Organisatie voor Toegepast-Natuurwetenschappelijk Onderzoek TNO	
Street Address:	Schoemakerstraat 97	
City:	Delft	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	NL-2628 VK	

Name:	Techno Invent Ingenieursbureau voor Milieutechniek B.V.	
Street Address:	Mispelgaarde 12	
City:	Zoetermeer	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	NL-2723 BG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11837141

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)720-9601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617 720-9600

Email: lhall@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Iwanicki, BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 28 State Street, 28th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

PATENT

REEL: 020491 FRAME: 0532

40.00 118

₹ |-|-

500461215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05032-00136
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Iwanicki, Reg. No. 34,628
Total Attachments: 1 source=executed Assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020491 FRAME: 0533

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned.

Hazewinkel, Jacob Hendrik Obbo - Mispelgaarde 12, 2723 BG Zoetermeer, The Netherlands van Groenestiin, Johannes Wouterus - De Hovenlaan 94, 7325 VH Apeldoorn, The Netherlands Meesters, Koen Peter Henri - Muurhuizen 221, 3811 EH Amersfoort, The Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nederlandse Organisatie voor toegepastnatuurwetenschappelijk onderzoek TNO and Techno Invent Ingenieursbureau voor Milieutechniek B.V.

corporations of The Netherlands

having a place of business at Schoemakerstraat 97, 2628 VK Delft, The Netherlands and Mispelgaarde 12, 2723 BG Zoetermeer, The Netherlands

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters Patent on August 10, 2007 which application was accorded application no. 11/837,141 and is entitled

PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF SULPHUR OXIDES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other, applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors. assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

J.H.O. Hazewinkel

J.W. van Groenestijn

Date JANUARY W. 7008

J.W. van Groenes

Date JANUARY W. 7008

K.P.H. Meesters

RECORDED: 02/11/2008

PATENT REEL: 020491 FRAME: 0534